
FINAL SCORE

Northwestern St.
1-1 (0-0) 0

Minnesota
2-0 (0-0) 66

September 06, 2025 • Huntington Bank Stadium (Minnesota)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

Northwestern St. (1-1; 0-0) vs. Minnesota (2-0; 0-0)
Date: 09/6/2025 • Site: Minnesota • Stadium: Huntington Bank Stadium
Kickoff time: 12:01 PM EDT • End of Game: 03:16 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:14
Attendance: 42447
Temperature: • Wind: • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Northwestern St. 0 0 0 0 0
Minnesota 35 24 7 0 66

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 14:54 MINN - J.Nestor 29 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT KICK by B.Denaburg GOOD) , -7

1st 09:33 MINN - A.Turner 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Denaburg GOOD) , 7-50 3:40 -14

1st 05:32 MINN - L.Brockington 7 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Denaburg GOOD) , 7-44 3:00 -21

1st 01:07 MINN - D.Lindsey 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Denaburg GOOD) , 4-41 2:05 -28

1st 00:27 MINN - M.Kingsbury 25 yd TD FUMB RETURN (PAT KICK by B.Denaburg GOOD) , -35

2nd 12:20 MINN - J.Tracy 45 yd TD PASS from D.Lindsey (PAT KICK by B.Denaburg GOOD) , 4-67 1:45 -42

2nd 10:43 MINN - C.Davis 7 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Denaburg GOOD) , 4-31 1:24 -49

2nd 05:40 MINN - F.Ijeboi 22 yd TD PASS from M.Shikenjanski (PAT KICK by D.Jackson GOOD) , 5-48 2:48 -56

2nd 02:38 MINN - B.Denaburg 27 yd FG , 4--3 2:03 0-59

3rd 11:47 MINN - M.Shikenjanski 8 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Jackson GOOD) , 6-75 3:13 -66

OFFICIALS

Referee: Gregory Blum
Umpire: Robert Colosimo

Head Linesman: Kris Van Meter
Line judge: Mark Bennett
Field judge: Gary Powers

Back judge: Michael Elliott
Side judge: LaShell Nelson
Center judge: Robin DeLorenzo



Team Statistics
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

NSU MINN
FIRST DOWNS 2 25

Rushing 1 15
Passing 1 9
Penalty 0 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 19 258
Rushing Attempts 22 46
Average Per Rush 0.9 5.6
Rushing Touchdowns 0 5
Yards Gained Rushing 35 276
Yards Lost Rushing 16 18

NET YARDS PASSING 23 226
Completions-Attempts-Int 9-15-2 13-17-1
Average Per Attempt 1.5 13.3
Average Per Completion 2.6 17.4
Passing Touchdowns 0 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 42 484
Total Offensive plays 37 63
Average Gain Per Play 1.1 7.7

Fumbles: Number-Lost 3-2 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 2-13 4-45
PUNTS-YARDS 8-235 1-40

Average Yards Per Punt 29.4 40.0
Net Yards Per Punt 25.0 20.0
Inside 20 0 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 1 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-65 11-679
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 61.7
Net Yards Per Kickoff 26 61.7
Touchbacks 1 6

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 5-35-0
Average Per Return 0 7

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 4-39-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 9.8 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 2-29-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 2-25
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 20:32 33:13

1st Quarter 6:15 8:45
2nd Quarter 7:00 8:00
3rd Quarter 5:14 9:46
4th Quarter 2:03 6:42

Third-Down Conversions 2 of 10 2 of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 0 of 0 6 of 8

Touchdowns 0 5
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-8 2-9
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-18 6.0-16
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 7
Total TDs 0 9

Defensive TDs 0 2
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 0-0 9-9
Field Goals 0-0 1-1
Points off turnovers 0 10



Individual Statistics
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

NORTHWESTERN ST. MINNESOTA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.James 3 8 0 8 0 8 2.7
M.Hicks 6 8 1 7 0 7 1.2
R.Tyler 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
E.Anderson 2 4 0 4 0 4 2
K.Burrell 6 8 5 3 0 5 0.5
Z.Davis 2 2 1 1 0 2 0.5
A.Johnston 2 0 9 -9 0 0 -4.5
Totals 22 35 16 19 0 8 0.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
G.Washington 20 127 1 126 0 16 6.3
F.Ijeboi 7 51 0 51 0 14 7.3
A.Turner 6 33 0 33 1 11 5.5
D.Taylor 3 24 4 20 0 17 6.7
C.Davis 2 13 0 13 1 7 6.5
X.Ford 2 10 0 10 0 5 5
L.Brockington 1 7 0 7 1 7 7
D.Lindsey 2 3 0 3 1 2 1.5
M.Shikenjanski 2 8 8 0 1 8 0
L.Loya 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5
Totals 46 276 18 258 5 17 5.6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
E.Anderson 3-4-0 13 0 9 0
A.Johnston 6-11-2 10 0 4 2
Totals 9-15-2 23 0 9 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
D.Lindsey 8-9-0 139 1 45 0
M.Shikenjanski 4-5-0 80 1 52 1
D.Wittke 1-3-1 7 0 7 0
Totals 13-17-1 226 2 52 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
M.Hicks 2 10 0 9 2 17
K.Burrell 2 4 0 4 4 5
T.Siddons 1 4 0 4 1 4
K.Finley 1 3 0 3 1 4
L.Carter 1 2 0 2 1 3
Z.Davis 1 0 0 0 1 -2
B.Buisson 1 0 0 0 1 1
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
D.Wallace 0 0 0 0 1 0
B.Webb 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 9 23 0 9 14 32

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
C.Davis 3 40 0 21 3 38
K.Lanier II 2 59 0 52 3 9
F.Ijeboi 2 22 1 22 2 34
J.Tracy 1 45 1 45 1 0
K.Perich 1 24 0 24 1 4
D.Biber 1 16 0 16 1 0
D.Taylor 1 9 0 9 1 6
M.Coleman 1 6 0 6 2 0
J.Geers 1 5 0 5 1 5
L.Loya 0 0 0 0 1 0
J.Simpson 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 13 226 2 52 17 96

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
C.Evans 3 87 29.0 31 0 0
Z.Stone 5 148 29.6 40 0 0
Totals 8 235 29.4 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
T.Weston 1 40 40.0 40 0 1
Totals 1 40 40.0 40 0 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Z.Davis 0 0 0 3 37 23 0 0 0
P.Goree 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
T.Santa Marina 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 4 39 23 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
K.Perich 4 33 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Nestor 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 29 29
Q.Redding 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 35 21 0 0 0 2 29 29

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
B.Denaburg 2nd 02:38 27 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
C.Evans 1 65 65 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
D.Jackson 3 167 55.7 0 1
B.Denaburg 8 512 64 6 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Z.Davis 1 0 37 0 0 38
M.Hicks 7 10 0 0 0 17
J.James 8 0 0 0 0 8

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
G.Washington 126 0 0 0 0 126
F.Ijeboi 51 22 0 0 0 73
K.Lanier II 0 59 0 0 0 59



All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Burrell 3 4 0 0 0 7

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Perich 0 24 0 33 0 57

Fumbles No. Lost
DAVIS,Z 2 1
TYLER,R 1 1
Totals 3 2

Fumbles No. Lost



Northwestern St. Quarterback Progression
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

Johnston, Abram
6 - 11 55% 10 yds 0TD 2INT 25.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 TD 1st and 10 on NSU25 (Q1 15:00) B.Webb

+ 1-2 1 2nd and 9 on NSU26 (Q1 14:48) M.Hicks
1-3 2nd and 14 on NSU21 (Q1 09:26) K.Burrell

+ 2-4 0 1st and 10 on NSU25 (Q1 05:32) B.Buisson
+ 3-5 2 3rd and 11 on NSU24 (Q1 04:42) L.Carter 2
+ 4-6 0 TD 2nd and 10 on NSU25 (Q1 01:01) Z.Davis 3

4-7 3rd and 8 on NSU27 (Q2 14:52) K.Burrell
4-8 INT 1st and 10 on NSU23 (Q2 12:14) -2

+ 5-9 4 2nd and 10 on NSU18 (Q2 02:00) K.Burrell
+ 6-10 3 1st and 10 on NSU30 (Q2 01:01) K.Finley 2

6-11 3rd and 4 on NSU41 (Q3 10:56) B.Webb

Sacked 2 times for 9 yards lost

Lost Context
-1 3rd and 8 on NSU27 (Q1 13:52)
-8 3rd and 14 on NSU21 (Q1 08:46)

Anderson, Eli
3 - 4 75% 13 yds 0TD 0INT 102.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 4 1st and 10 on NSU20 (Q3 03:35) T.Siddons

1-2 2nd and 6 on NSU24 (Q3 03:19) D.Wallace
+ 2-3 9 1st 3rd and 6 on NSU24 (Q3 02:49) M.Hicks
+ 3-4 0 2nd and 10 on NSU33 (Q3 01:51) K.Burrell 2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Minnesota Quarterback Progression
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

Lindsey, Drake
8 - 9 89% 139 yds 1TD 0INT 255.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 9 1st 3rd and 7 on NSU47 (Q1 12:28) C.Davis
+ 2-2 9 1st and 10 on NSU38 (Q1 11:51) D.Taylor 2
+ 3-3 16 1st 1st and 10 on NSU44 (Q1 08:32) D.Biber 3

3-4 2nd and 3 on NSU21 (Q1 07:48) L.Loya
+ 4-5 10 1st 1st and 10 on NSU17 (Q1 06:36) C.Davis
+ 5-6 24 1st 1st and 10 on NSU31 (Q1 03:01) K.Perich 2
+ 6-7 21 1st 1st and 10 on MINN44 (Q2 13:14) C.Davis 3
+ 7-8 45 TD 1st and 10 on NSU45 (Q2 12:34) J.Tracy 4
+ 8-9 5 1st 2nd and 3 on NSU24 (Q2 12:01) J.Geers 5

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Shikenjanski, Max
4 - 5 80% 80 yds 1TD 0INT 280.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 22 TD 2nd and 8 on NSU22 (Q2 06:21) F.Ijeboi
+ 2-2 0 3rd and 9 on NSU9 (Q2 04:01) F.Ijeboi 2
+ 3-3 6 1st and 10 on MINN25 (Q3 15:00) M.Coleman 3
+ 4-4 52 1st 2nd and 8 on MINN40 (Q3 13:34) K.Lanier II 4

4-5 3rd and 9 on NSU40 (Q4 14:06) K.Lanier II

Sacked 1 time for 8 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 1st and 10 on NSU41 (Q4 14:53)

Wittke, Dylan
1 - 3 33% 7 yds 0TD 1INT -13.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 7 1st and 10 on MINN29 (Q3 10:08) K.Lanier II

1-2 2nd and 5 on NSU41 (Q3 07:50) J.Simpson
1-3 INT 2nd and 26 on NSU29 (Q3 03:43) M.Coleman -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

# Northwestern St. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

4 K.Mackey 5 6 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 C.Magee III 5 2 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 D.Sears 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 A.Hall 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
90 T.Lewis 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
93 Q.Cook 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
10 F.Washington 3 0 3 0.0-0 1.0-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
16 K.Cage 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 L.Huddleston 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
94 P.Hickey 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
96 J.Council 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
99 K.Reed 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 C.Anokwuru 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 J.King 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
30 T.Santa Marina 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0
3 K.Burrell 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 J.Lathan 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
25 K.Anderson-Dale 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
42 B.Woods 1 0 1 1.0-8 1.0-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
48 J.Natali 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 C.George 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1

Totals 36 30 66 1-8 4.0-18 0 0-0 1-0 0 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Minnesota Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

19 J.Gerlach 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 A.Smith 1 2 3 1.5-9 1.5-9 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 E.Karmo 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 K.Perich 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 D.Williams 1 2 3 0.5-1 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 G.Monroe 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
48 M.Carrier 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
49 M.Kingsbury 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 2-25 0-0 0 0
5 J.Bowden 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 K.Menz 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 D.Green 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
20 J.Roberson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 D.LeCaptain 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
98 A.Kissayi 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 J.Howard 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 Z.Bryan 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 M.Baranowski 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 K.Brown 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
16 R.Lawrence 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 R.Kelly 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
21 N.Parrish 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 J.McMillan 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
46 L.Finnessy 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
55 J.Hicks 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
91 D.Eastern 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 21 28 49 2-9 6.0-16 2 2-25 2-29 1 2



# Minnesota Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
17 J.Nestor 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 2-29 1 0
89 N.Becker 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1

Totals 21 28 49 2-9 6.0-16 2 2-25 2-29 1 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

STARTERS

Northwestern St.

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 M.Hicks
WR 9 C.Davis
QB 10 A.Johnston
WR 11 D.Wallace
WR 32 B.Buisson
OL 50 C.Billiot
OL 55 I.Ybarra
OL 71 L.Brady
OL 73 G.Morphis
OL 75 R.Jackson
WR 85 B.Webb

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 0 C.George
CB 2 A.Hall
CB 3 C.Magee III
S 4 K.Mackey
LB 9 D.Sears
LB 10 F.Washington
S 14 J.Lathan
S 16 K.Cage
LB 23 J.King
DL 94 P.Hickey
DT 99 K.Reed

Minnesota

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 L.Brockington
RB 1 D.Taylor
DB 3 K.Perich
QB 5 D.Lindsey
WR 17 L.Loya
TE 44 F.Bierman
OL 50 N.Roy
OL 60 K.Lee
OL 73 D.Ray
OL 74 M.Marshall
OL 78 A.Beers

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 0 A.Smith
DL 1 J.Howard
DB 4 Z.Bryan
LB 6 M.Baranowski
DB 7 A.Gousby
LB 9 D.Williams
DB 14 K.Brown
DB 17 J.Nestor
DL 91 D.Eastern
DL 97 J.Logan-Redding

SUBSTITUTIONS

Northwestern St.:
2 E.Anderson; 3 K.Burrell; 5 A.Eugene; 5 R.Rinkin; 6 T.Moore; 7
Z.Davis; 8 L.Carter; 13 C.Anokwuru; 13 J.Moreland; 17 C.Evans; 18
K.Finley; 21 J.Bonner; 22 P.Goree; 25 J.James; 25 K.Anderson-Dale;
30 T.Santa Marina; 33 L.Huddleston; 42 M.Broad; 42 B.Woods; 45
B.Bienvenu; 47 R.Tyler; 48 J.Natali; 62 E.Little; 63 L.Vallee; 65
C.Allen; 69 N.Soileau; 77 G.Cedillo; 81 Z.Stone; 83 T.Siddons; 84
J.Duncan; 88 M.Gower; 90 T.Lewis; 93 Q.Cook; 96 J.Council;

Minnesota:
2 E.Karmo; 2 A.Turner; 5 J.Bowden; 6 M.Shikenjanski; 7 F.Ijeboi; 8
J.Smith; 11 K.Menz; 11 J.Tracy; 12 D.Green; 14 D.Wittke; 15 K.Lanier
II; 16 M.Coleman; 16 R.Lawrence; 18 R.Kelly; 19 J.Gerlach; 19
P.Walsh; 20 J.Roberson; 21 N.Parrish; 21 G.Washington; 22
E.Redding; 23 C.Davis; 23 G.Monroe; 24 J.McMillan; 26 Z.Harden; 27
S.Seidl; 31 X.Ford; 33 H.Brun; 35 D.LeCaptain; 36 D.Jackson; 42
T.Weston; 46 L.Finnessy; 48 M.Carrier; 49 M.Kingsbury; 55 J.Hicks;
55 J.Williams; 56 B.Carroll; 58 J.Ball; 59 T.Nelson; 65 G.Johnson; 70
A.Nkele; 71 K.Tafai; 76 R.Tripp; 81 Q.Redding; 82 J.Johnson; 83
S.Peters; 86 J.Geers; 87 D.Biber; 88 J.Simpson; 89 N.Becker; 92
B.Denaburg; 93 R.Sunram; 98 A.Kissayi;

DID NOT PLAY

Northwestern St.:
1 Williams, Christian; 1 Rhodes, Dylan; 7 Bodwin, Jeremiah; 8 Ford,
Gylen; 11 Barrett, Nehemiah; 15 Newman, Barrett; 15 Taylor, Ben; 16
Angeletti, Kyron; 17 Victorian, Nico; 18 Welch, Tyler; 19 Thompson,
Brennon; 19 Graves, Garrett; 20 Keppard, Jeremiah; 20 Allen, Trevor;
24 Banks, Brian; 27 Vigo, Ian; 28 Miranda, Jacob; 29 Cohen, Liam;
30 Comeaux, Brock; 35 Johnson, DJ; 38 Blackwell II, Jason; 39
Clark, Ford; 40 Young, BJ; 45 Hedrick, Jackson; 46 Cook, Jayden; 49
Weber, Jadon; 51 Gooden, Chad; 52 Williams, Andre; 54 Ivory,
Kemarion; 56 Nations, Sam; 57 Carranza, Colby; 58 Lambert, Rory;
66 Menard, Christian; 67 Devens, Jack; 70 Champagne, Lawson; 74
Larson, Ryan; 78 Moten, Keegan; 82 Fields, Andrew; 86 Chiasson,
Jackson; 87 Fagin, Jojo; 89 Lytton, Grayson; 90 Jump, Ben; 92
Simien, Sanplice; 97 Servick, Darius;

Minnesota:
TM TEAM; 4 Driver, Cristian; 8 Curtis, Steven; 9 Morehead, Emmett;
12 Kollock, Jackson; 13 Gerald, Mike; 13 Martino, Bradley; 15 Madu,
Samuel; 18 Hayes, Donielle; 20 Lyons, Legend; 22 Berry, Tre; 25
Rainer, Zahir; 25 Richter, Brody; 29 Carrier, Ethan; 30 Henson, Sam;
30 Wilson, Drew; 43 Lutz, Jakob; 43 Stendel, Ethan; 45 Macy, Sam;
47 Atewogbola, Enoch; 50 Omonode, Mo; 51 Shipp, Daniel; 52
Alvarez, Spencer; 53 Cleveland, Nathan; 56 Stubbs, Jay'Quan; 75
Handy, Mark; 77 Spence, Nick; 80 Soukup, Alan; 84 DiSano, Jack; 90
Hlavacka, Rhett; 91 Ryerse, Luke; 94 Saine, Mo; 95 Hansen, Colin;
95 McGrath, Caleb; 96 Tarawallie, Abu; 98 Kemp, David; 99 Randle,
Theorin;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NSU 1st NSU25 15:00 KO NSU25 14:54 INT 1 - 0 0:06
NSU 1st NSU25 14:54 KO NSU26 13:13 PUNT 3 - 1 1:41
NSU 1st NSU25 09:33 KO NSU13 08:32 PUNT 3 - -12 1:01
NSU 1st NSU25 05:32 KO NSU26 03:12 PUNT 3 - 1 2:20
NSU 1st NSU25 01:07 KO NSU25 00:27 FUMB 2 - 0 0:40
NSU 1st NSU25 00:27 KO NSU27 14:05 PUNT 3 - 2 1:22
NSU 2nd NSU23 12:14 KO NSU23 12:07 INT 1 - 0 0:07
NSU 2nd NSU22 10:38 KO NSU29 08:28 PUNT 3 - 7 2:10
NSU 2nd NSU2 05:33 KO NSU6 04:41 FUMB 2 - 4 0:52
NSU 2nd NSU18 02:33 KO NSU33 0:00 HALF 4 - 15 2:33
NSU 3rd NSU35 11:47 KO NSU41 10:08 PUNT 3 - 6 1:39
NSU 3rd NSU20 03:35 INT NSU33 14:53 PUNT 6 - 13 3:42
NSU 4th NSU20 13:15 PUNT NSU25 11:19 PUNT 3 - 5 1:56

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Northwestern St. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:15 7:00 5:14 2:03 13:15 7:17 20:32
3rd down conversions 0-3 1-3 1-3 0-1 1-6 1-4 2-10
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
MINN 1st MINN50 13:13 PUNT NSU0 09:33 *TD 7 - 50 3:40
MINN 1st NSU44 08:32 PUNT NSU0 05:32 *TD 7 - 44 3:00
MINN 1st NSU41 03:12 PUNT NSU0 01:07 *TD 4 - 41 2:05
MINN 2nd MINN33 14:05 PUNT NSU0 12:20 *TD 4 - 67 1:45
MINN 2nd NSU31 12:07 INT NSU0 10:43 *TD 4 - 31 1:24
MINN 2nd NSU48 08:28 PUNT NSU0 05:40 *TD 5 - 48 2:48
MINN 2nd NSU6 04:41 FUMB NSU9 02:38 *FG 4 - -3 2:03
MINN 3rd MINN25 15:00 KO NSU0 11:47 *TD 6 - 75 3:13
MINN 3rd MINN29 10:08 PUNT NSU29 03:35 INT 12 - 42 6:33
MINN 4th NSU41 14:53 PUNT NSU40 13:15 PUNT 3 - 1 1:38
MINN 4th MINN47 11:19 PUNT NSU2 06:15 DOWNS 8 - 51 5:04

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Minnesota Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:45 8:00 9:46 6:42 16:45 16:28 33:13
3rd down conversions 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 1-3 1-4 2-7
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-1 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NSU 1st NSU25 15:00 KO NSU25 14:54 INT 1 - 0 0:06
NSU 1st NSU25 14:54 KO NSU26 13:13 PUNT 3 - 1 1:41
MINN 1st MINN50 13:13 PUNT NSU0 09:33 *TD 7 - 50 3:40
NSU 1st NSU25 09:33 KO NSU13 08:32 PUNT 3 - -12 1:01
MINN 1st NSU44 08:32 PUNT NSU0 05:32 *TD 7 - 44 3:00
NSU 1st NSU25 05:32 KO NSU26 03:12 PUNT 3 - 1 2:20
MINN 1st NSU41 03:12 PUNT NSU0 01:07 *TD 4 - 41 2:05
NSU 1st NSU25 01:07 KO NSU25 00:27 FUMB 2 - 0 0:40
NSU 1st NSU25 00:27 KO NSU27 14:05 PUNT 3 - 2 1:22
MINN 2nd MINN33 14:05 PUNT NSU0 12:20 *TD 4 - 67 1:45
NSU 2nd NSU23 12:14 KO NSU23 12:07 INT 1 - 0 0:07
MINN 2nd NSU31 12:07 INT NSU0 10:43 *TD 4 - 31 1:24
NSU 2nd NSU22 10:38 KO NSU29 08:28 PUNT 3 - 7 2:10
MINN 2nd NSU48 08:28 PUNT NSU0 05:40 *TD 5 - 48 2:48
NSU 2nd NSU2 05:33 KO NSU6 04:41 FUMB 2 - 4 0:52
MINN 2nd NSU6 04:41 FUMB NSU9 02:38 *FG 4 - -3 2:03
NSU 2nd NSU18 02:33 KO NSU33 0:00 HALF 4 - 15 2:33
MINN 3rd MINN25 15:00 KO NSU0 11:47 *TD 6 - 75 3:13
NSU 3rd NSU35 11:47 KO NSU41 10:08 PUNT 3 - 6 1:39
MINN 3rd MINN29 10:08 PUNT NSU29 03:35 INT 12 - 42 6:33
NSU 3rd NSU20 03:35 INT NSU33 14:53 PUNT 6 - 13 3:42
MINN 4th NSU41 14:53 PUNT NSU40 13:15 PUNT 3 - 1 1:38
NSU 4th NSU20 13:15 PUNT NSU25 11:19 PUNT 3 - 5 1:56
MINN 4th MINN47 11:19 PUNT NSU2 06:15 DOWNS 8 - 51 5:04



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Minnesota won the toss and has deferred to the second half. NSU will receive and MINN will defend the west goal.

DENABURG, Brady kickoff 65 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

NSU drive start at 15:00
1-10 NSU25 (15:00) [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the right intercepted by NESTOR, John at the NSU29

intended for WEBB, Brendan. Nestor return for 29 yards to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock 14:54
(Scoring play confirmed). [14:54]

0-0 NSU3 DENABURG, Brady PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 7
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 0:06

DENABURG, Brady kickoff 65 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU0, Touchback , clock 14:54.

NSU drive start at 14:54
1-10 NSU25 (14:54) [NHSG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU26 (EASTERN, Deven), clock

14:48. [14:48]
2-9 NSU26 (14:09) [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the right complete for 1 yard to HICKS, Myion caught at the NSU22 and

advanced to the NSU27 (PERICH, Koi), clock 13:52. [13:52]
3-8 NSU27 (13:27) [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram sacked for a loss of 1 yard at the NSU26 (SMITH, Anthony;WILLIAMS, Devon),

clock 13:21. [13:21]
4-9 V26 Timeout Minnesota, clock 13:21. [13:21]
4-9 NSU26 (13:14) EVANS, Cooper punt 29 yards to the MINN45, fair catch by PERICH, Koi, clock 13:13. PENALTY Before

the snap, NSU Illegal Formation enforced at the deadball spot for 5 yards from the MINN45 to the MINN50, from
the spot of the ball when the foul occurred. [13:13]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 1:41

1-10 H50 Timeout Official, clock 13:13. [13:13]

MINN drive start at 13:13
1-10 MINN50 (13:13) [NHSG] TAYLOR, Darius rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the NSU43 (WASHINGTON,

Fernando), clock 13:07. [13:07]
2-3 NSU43 (12:35) [NH] TAYLOR, Darius rush up the middle for a loss of 4 yards to the NSU47 (ANOKWURU, Clinton), clock

12:28. [12:28]
3-7 NSU47 (11:56) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass to the right complete for 9 yards to DAVIS, Cam caught at the NSU47 and

advanced to the NSU38 (HALL, Antonio), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:51. [11:51]
P

1-10 NSU38 (11:34) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass short up the middle complete for 9 yards to TAYLOR, Darius caught at the
NSU35 and advanced to the NSU29 (ANOKWURU, Clinton), clock 11:25. [11:25]

2-1 NSU29 (10:47) TURNER, A.J. rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the NSU18 (WASHINGTON, Fernando), 1ST
DOWN, clock 10:38. [10:38]

R

1-10 NSU18 (10:00) TAYLOR, Darius rush to the left for a gain of 17 yards to the NSU1, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:49.
[09:49]

R

MINN TAYLOR, Darius injured on the play.
1-10 V1 Timeout Official, clock 09:49. [09:49]
1-1 NSU1 (09:37) [NH] TURNER, A.J. rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock

09:33 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:33]
0-0 NSU3 DENABURG, Brady PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 14
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 50 yards, 3:40

DENABURG, Brady kickoff 65 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU0, Touchback , clock 09:33.

NSU drive start at 09:33
1-10 NSU25 (09:32) [NHSG] BURRELL, Kolbe rush to the right for a loss of 4 yards to the NSU21 (BROWN, Kerry), clock 09:26.

[09:26]



2-14 NSU21 (08:50) JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the right incomplete intended for BURRELL, Kolbe broken up by NESTOR,
John at the NSU17, clock 08:46. [08:46]

3-14 NSU21 (08:44) [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the NSU13 (SMITH, Anthony), clock 08:39. [08:39]
4-22 V13 Timeout Minnesota, clock 08:40. [08:40]
4-22 NSU13 (08:40) EVANS, Cooper punt 31 yards to the NSU44, returned by PERICH, Koi. (BURRELL, Kolbe), clock 08:32.

[08:32]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -12 yards, 1:01

MINN drive start at 08:32
1-10 NSU44 (08:31) [NHSG] LINDSEY, Drake pass deep to the left complete for 16 yards to BIBER, Drew to the NSU28, out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:17. [08:17]
P

1-10 NSU28 (07:55) [SG] TURNER, A.J. rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the NSU21 (MACKEY, Kaden;MAGEE III,
Caesar), clock 07:48. [07:48]

2-3 NSU21 (07:19) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass to the right incomplete intended for LOYA, Logan, clock 07:13. [07:13]
3-3 NSU21 (07:12) [SG] TURNER, A.J. rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU19 (COUNCIL, Javian;SEARS,

Danny), clock 07:07. [07:07]
4-1 NSU19 (06:42) QB Keeper LINDSEY, Drake rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU17 (REED, Ke'Shawn), 1ST

DOWN, clock 06:36. [06:36]
R

1-10 NSU17 (06:04) LINDSEY, Drake pass to the right complete for 10 yards to DAVIS, Cam caught at the NSU17 and
advanced to the NSU7 (MACKEY, Kaden), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 05:57. [05:57]

P

1-7 NSU7 (05:42) BROCKINGTON, Lemeke rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN MINN,
clock 05:32 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:32]

0-0 NSU3 DENABURG, Brady PAT kick attempt is good. [05:32]

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 21
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 44 yards, 3:00

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 05:32. [05:32]

DENABURG, Brady kickoff 65 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU0, Touchback , clock 05:32.

NSU drive start at 05:32
1-10 NSU25 (05:32) [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the right complete for 0 yards to BUISSON, Ben caught at the NSU24

and advanced to the NSU25 (GREEN, Darius), clock 05:22. [05:22]
2-10 NSU25 (04:47) [SG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the NSU24 (PERICH, Koi), clock 04:42.

[04:42]
3-11 NSU24 (03:57) [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the right complete for 2 yards to CARTER, Luke caught at the NSU23 and

advanced to the NSU26 (KARMO, Emmanuel), clock 03:49. [03:49]
4-9 NSU26 (03:21) EVANS, Cooper punt 27 yards to the MINN47, PERICH, Koi returned 12 yards to the NSU41

(HUDDLESTON, Landry), clock 03:12. [03:12]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 2:20

MINN drive start at 03:12
1-10 NSU41 (03:12) [NHSG] IJEBOI, Fame rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the NSU31 (HALL, Antonio;MACKEY,

Kaden), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:01. [03:01]
R

1-10 NSU31 (02:28) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass deep up the middle complete for 24 yards to PERICH, Koi caught at the NSU11
and advanced to the NSU7 (MAGEE III, Caesar), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:13. [02:13]

P

1-7 NSU7 (01:50) DAVIS, Cam rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the NSU1 (SEARS, Danny), out of bounds, clock 01:23.
[01:23]

2-1 NSU1 (01:10) [SG] QB Keeper LINDSEY, Drake rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN
MINN, clock 01:07 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:07]

0-0 NSU3 DENABURG, Brady PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 28
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 41 yards, 2:05

DENABURG, Brady kickoff 65 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU0, Touchback , clock 01:07.

NSU drive start at 01:07
1-10 NSU25 (01:06) [NHSG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for no gain to the NSU25 (BARANOWSKI, Maverick;MCMILLAN,

Jai'Onte'), clock 01:01. [01:01]
NSU HICKS, Myion injured on the play.



2-10 NSU25 (00:39) [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the left complete for 0 yards to DAVIS, Zay caught at the
NSU27, DAVIS, Zay fumbled at NSU27 forced by BRYAN, Za'Quan, recovered by MINN KINGSBURY, Matt at
the NSU25, returned 25 yards to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock 00:27 (Scoring play confirmed).
[00:27]

0-0 NSU3 DENABURG, Brady PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 35
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 0 yards, 0:40

DENABURG, Brady kickoff 65 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU0, Touchback , clock 00:27.

NSU drive start at 00:27
1-10 NSU25 (00:26) [NHSG] BURRELL, Kolbe rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU26 (WILLIAMS, Devon), clock

00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Northwestern St. 0 6:15 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 7--12 4-6-1-3 1-5
Minnesota 35 8:45 4 4 0 8 1-2 1-1 12-67 5-6-0-68 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

NSU MINN
Score 0 35
FIRST DOWNS 0 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7--12 12-67
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 3 68
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-4-1 6-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13--9 18-135
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-25
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-12
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-29
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-29.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 6:15 8:45
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Northwestern St. Minnesota

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Hicks 3 1 -1 0 0 0 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
F.Ijeboi 1 10 0 10 0 10 10
A.Turner 4 21 0 21 1 5.3 11
D.Taylor 3 24 -4 20 0 6.7 17

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Johnston 4-6-1 -6 2 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lindsey 5-6-0 68 0 24 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Hicks 1 1 0 1 1
K.Burrell 0 0 0 1
Z.Davis 1 0 1 1 0
L.Carter 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Davis 2 19 0 2 10
D.Taylor 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Evans 3 87 29.0 31 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Perich 1 12 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Mackey 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
F.Washington 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Anokwuru 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
A.Hall 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Magee III 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Sears 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Burrell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Huddleston 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Perich 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
A.Smith 1-1 1.5 1.5 1.5
D.Williams 1-1 1.5 0.5 0.5
E.Karmo 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Bryan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Green 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Brown 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
D.Eastern 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:54 MINN - J.Nestor 29 yd TD INT (KICK by B.Denaburg) , -7
1st 09:33 MINN - A.Turner 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 7-50 3:40 -14
1st 05:32 MINN - L.Brockington 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 7-44 3:00 -21
1st 01:07 MINN - D.Lindsey 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 4-41 2:05 -28
1st 00:27 MINN - M.Kingsbury 25 yd TD FUMB (KICK by B.Denaburg) , -35



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-9 NSU26 (14:55) [NHSG] BURRELL, Kolbe rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU27 (KINGSBURY,

Matt;LAWRENCE, Rushawn), clock 14:52. [14:52]
3-8 NSU27 (14:15) [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the right incomplete intended for BURRELL, Kolbe thrown to the NSU26,

clock 14:12. [14:12]
MINN LOGAN-REDDING, Jalen injured on the play.

4-8 V27 Timeout Official, clock 14:12. [14:12]
4-8 NSU27 (14:10) STONE, Zack punt 40 yards to the MINN33, returned by PERICH, Koi., out of bounds, clock 14:05. [14:05]

MINN drive start at 14:05
1-10 MINN33 (14:01) [NHSG] TURNER, A.J. rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MINN38 (LEWIS, Tyler), clock 13:58.

[13:58]
2-5 MINN38 (13:20) [NH] IJEBOI, Fame rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the MINN44 (LEWIS, Tyler;CAGE, Kolbe),

1ST DOWN, clock 13:14. [13:14]
R

1-10 MINN44 (12:42) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass to the left complete for 22 yards to DAVIS, Cam caught at the MINN36 and
advanced to the NSU34 (CAGE, Kolbe), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:34. PENALTY MINN Illegal Block in the Back
enforced 10 yards from the NSU35 to the NSU45, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, 21 yards
credited to passer and receiver on the play. [12:34]

P

1-10 NSU45 (12:26) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass up the middle complete for 45 yards to TRACY, Javon to the NSU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock 12:20 (Scoring play confirmed). [12:20]

P

0-0 NSU3 DENABURG, Brady PAT kick attempt is good. [12:20]

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 42
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 67 yards, 1:45

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 12:20. [12:20]

(12:20) DENABURG, Brady kickoff 65 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU0, DAVIS, Zay returned 23 yards to the NSU23
(CARRIER, Mason;LECAPTAIN, Derik), clock 12:14.

NSU drive start at 12:14
1-10 NSU23 (12:14) [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the right intercepted by NESTOR, John at the NSU31. Nestor return

for 0 yards to the NSU31; QB hurried by BECKER, Nate, End of Play, clock 12:07. [12:07]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 0:07

MINN drive start at 12:07
1-10 NSU31 (12:06) [NH] TURNER, A.J. rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the NSU24 (MACKEY, Kaden;LATHAN,

JeCareon), clock 12:01. [12:01]
2-3 NSU24 (11:28) [NH] LINDSEY, Drake pass to the right complete for 5 yards to GEERS, Jameson caught at the NSU24 and

advanced to the NSU19 (MAGEE III, Caesar), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:16. [11:16]
P

1-10 NSU19 (11:09) [NH] IJEBOI, Fame rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NSU15 (COUNCIL, Javian;REED,
Ke'Shawn), clock 11:06. PENALTY NSU Unsportsmanlike Conduct on ANOKWURU, Clinton enforced half the
distance from the goal, 8 yards from the end of the play at the NSU15 to the NSU7 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN. [11:06]

E

1-7 NSU7 (10:50) [NH] DAVIS, Cam rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock
10:43 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:43]

0-0 NSU3 DENABURG, Brady PAT kick attempt is good. [10:43]

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 49
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 31 yards, 1:24

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 10:43. [10:43]

(10:43) DENABURG, Brady kickoff 57 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU8, DAVIS, Zay returned 14 yards to the NSU22
(KINGSBURY, Matt;CARRIER, Mason), clock 10:38.

NSU drive start at 10:38
1-10 NSU22 (10:38) [NHSG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for no gain to the NSU22 (GERLACH, Joey;HICKS, Jaylin), clock

10:33. [10:33]



2-10 NSU22 (09:55) [SG] HICKS, Myion rush to the right for no gain to the NSU22 (ROBERSON, Jeff;HOWARD, Jaxon), clock
09:48. [09:48]

3-10 V22 Timeout Minnesota, clock 09:48. [09:48]
3-10 NSU22 (09:07) [SG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the NSU29 (KARMO, Emmanuel;WILLIAMS,

Devon), clock 08:59. [08:59]
4-3 NSU29 (08:40) STONE, Zack punt 40 yards to the MINN31, PERICH, Koi returned 21 yards to the NSU48 (CAGE, Kolbe),

clock 08:28. [08:28]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 2:10

MINN drive start at 08:28
1-10 NSU48 PENALTY Before the snap, MINN False Start on RAY, Dylan enforced 5 yards from the NSU48 to the MINN47,

clock 08:28. [08:28]
M.Shikenjanski in at QB for MINN

1-15 MINN47 (08:27) [NH] IJEBOI, Fame rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the NSU39 (MACKEY, Kaden;MAGEE III,
Caesar), clock 08:21. [08:21]

2-1 NSU39 (07:49) [SG] IJEBOI, Fame rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NSU36 (SEARS, Danny), 1ST DOWN,
clock 07:41. [07:41]

R

1-10 NSU36 (07:04) [SG] IJEBOI, Fame rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the NSU24 (KING, Jackson), 1ST DOWN,
clock 07:01. [07:01]

R

1-10 NSU24 (06:29) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU22 (SEARS, Danny;REED,
Ke'Shawn), clock 06:21. [06:21]

2-8 NSU22 (05:49) SHIKENJANSKI, Max pass to the left complete for 22 yards to IJEBOI, Fame caught at the NSU29
and advanced to the NSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock 05:40 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:40]

P

0-0 NSU3 JACKSON, Daniel PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 56
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 48 yards, 2:48

(05:40) JACKSON, Daniel kickoff 63 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU2 return muffed by DAVIS, Zay at the NSU2, recovered by
NSU DAVIS, Zay at the NSU0, returned 2 yards to the NSU2 (KARMO, Emmanuel;GERLACH, Joey), clock 05:33.

NSU DAVIS, Zay injured on the play.
MINN KARMO, Emmanuel injured on the play.

NSU drive start at 05:33
1-10 NSU2 (05:33) [NH] BURRELL, Kolbe rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the NSU1 (MONROE, Garrison;MENZ,

Karter), clock 05:22. [05:22]
2-11 NSU1 (04:45) TYLER, Ryan rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards, TYLER, Ryan fumbled at NSU5 forced by MONROE,

Garrison, recovered by MINN KINGSBURY, Matt at the NSU6 to the NSU6, End of Play, clock 04:41. [04:41]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 4 yards, 0:52

MINN drive start at 04:41
1-6 NSU6 (04:40) [NH] LOYA, Logan rush to the right for a loss of 5 yards to the NSU11 (WASHINGTON, Fernando), clock

04:27. [04:27]
NSU REED, Ke'Shawn injured on the play.

2-11 NSU11 (04:09) [NH] IJEBOI, Fame rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU9 (HICKEY, Preston), clock 04:01.
[04:01]

3-9 NSU9 (03:23) [SG] SHIKENJANSKI, Max pass to the right complete for 0 yards to IJEBOI, Fame caught at the NSU14
and advanced to the NSU9 (MAGEE III, Caesar), clock 03:10. [03:10]

4-9 NSU9 DENABURG, Brady field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at NSU17], clock 02:38.
[02:38]

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 59
Drive Summary: 4 plays, -3 yards, 2:03

(02:38) JACKSON, Daniel kickoff 49 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU16, GOREE, Pierre returned 2 yards to the NSU18
(KELLY, Rhyland;LECAPTAIN, Derik), clock 02:33.

NSU drive start at 02:33
1-10 NSU18 (02:32) [NHSG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush up the middle for no gain to the NSU18 (PERICH, Koi;SMITH, Anthony),

clock 02:25. [02:25]
2-10 V18 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-10 NSU18 (02:00) [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to BURRELL, Kolbe to the NSU22

(GERLACH, Joey), clock 01:47. [01:47]



3-6 NSU22 (01:08) [SG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the NSU30 (PARRISH, Naiim), 1ST DOWN,
clock 01:01. [01:01]

R

1-10 NSU30 (00:25) [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the left complete for 3 yards to FINLEY, Kody caught at the NSU29 and
advanced to the NSU33 (MONROE, Garrison), clock 00:00. [00:00]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 15 yards, 2:33

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 59

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Northwestern St. 0 7:00 1 0 0 1 1-3 0-0 8-20 2-4-1-7 1-8
Minnesota 24 8:00 3 4 1 8 0-1 0-0 11-57 5-5-0-93 2-15



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

NSU MINN
Score 0 59
FIRST DOWNS 1 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-8 23-124
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 10 161
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-6-2 11-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-18 34-285
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 2-25
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 4-33
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-39 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-29
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-29.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 3-2 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-13 2-15
Possession Time 13:15 16:45
Third-Down Conversions 1-6 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Northwestern St. Minnesota

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.James 2 8 0 8 0 8 4
M.Hicks 6 8 -1 7 0 7 1.2
R.Tyler 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
G.Washington 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
F.Ijeboi 7 51 0 51 0 14 7.3
A.Turner 6 33 0 33 1 11 5.5
D.Taylor 3 24 -4 20 0 17 6.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Johnston 6-10-2 1 2 4 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lindsey 8-9-0 139 1 45 0
M.Shikenjanski 2-2-0 22 1 22 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Hicks 1 1 0 1 1
K.Burrell 1 4 0 3 4
Z.Davis 1 0 1 1 0
L.Carter 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Davis 3 40 0 3 21
F.Ijeboi 2 22 1 2 22
D.Taylor 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Evans 3 87 29.0 31 0 0
Z.Stone 2 80 40.0 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Perich 2 33 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Davis 3 35 0 23
P.Goree 1 2 0 2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Magee III 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
K.Mackey 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Sears 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
F.Washington 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
C.Anokwuru 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
K.Reed 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Hall 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Cage 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Perich 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
G.Monroe 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
A.Smith 1-2 2.0 1.5 1.5
E.Karmo 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Williams 1-2 2.0 0.5 0.5
J.Gerlach 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Bryan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Green 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:54 MINN - J.Nestor 29 yd TD INT (KICK by B.Denaburg) , -7
1st 09:33 MINN - A.Turner 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 7-50 3:40 -14
1st 05:32 MINN - L.Brockington 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 7-44 3:00 -21
1st 01:07 MINN - D.Lindsey 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 4-41 2:05 -28
1st 00:27 MINN - M.Kingsbury 25 yd TD FUMB (KICK by B.Denaburg) , -35
2nd 12:20 MINN - J.Tracy 45 yd TD PASS from D.Lindsey (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 4-67 1:45 -42
2nd 10:43 MINN - C.Davis 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 4-31 1:24 -49



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 05:40 MINN - F.Ijeboi 22 yd TD PASS from M.Shikenjanski (KICK by D.Jackson) , 5-48 2:48 -56
2nd 02:38 MINN - B.Denaburg 27 yd FG , 4--3 2:03 0-59



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

NSU MINN
Score 0 24
FIRST DOWNS 1 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-20 11-57
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 7 93
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-2-1 5-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-27 16-150
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-21
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-39 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-8 2-15
Possession Time 7:00 8:00
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Northwestern St. Minnesota

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.James 2 8 0 8 0 4 8
M.Hicks 3 7 0 7 0 2.3 7
R.Tyler 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
G.Washington 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
F.Ijeboi 6 41 0 41 0 6.8 14
A.Turner 2 12 0 12 0 6 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Johnston 2-4-1 7 0 4 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lindsey 3-3-0 71 1 45 0
M.Shikenjanski 2-2-0 22 1 22 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Burrell 1 4 0 2 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Davis 1 21 0 1 21
F.Ijeboi 2 22 1 2 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Z.Stone 2 80 40.0 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Perich 1 21 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Davis 3 35 0 23
P.Goree 1 2 0 2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Magee III 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Sears 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Cage 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Lewis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Mackey 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
F.Washington 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.King 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
P.Hickey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
G.Monroe 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Gerlach 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Karmo 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Parrish 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.LeCaptain 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Carrier 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Kingsbury 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Smith 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 12:20 MINN - J.Tracy 45 yd TD PASS from D.Lindsey (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 4-67 1:45 -42
2nd 10:43 MINN - C.Davis 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 4-31 1:24 -49
2nd 05:40 MINN - F.Ijeboi 22 yd TD PASS from M.Shikenjanski (KICK by D.Jackson) , 5-48 2:48 -56
2nd 02:38 MINN - B.Denaburg 27 yd FG , 4--3 2:03 0-59



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

At the start of the second half, MINN will receive and NSU will defend the west goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

EVANS, Cooper kickoff 65 yards from the NSU35 to the MINN0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

MINN drive start at 15:00
1-10 MINN25 (15:00) [NHSG] SHIKENJANSKI, Max pass to the right complete for 6 yards to COLEMAN, Malachi to the MINN31

(MAGEE III, Caesar), out of bounds, clock 14:46. [14:46]
2-4 MINN31 (14:21) WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the MINN38 (HUDDLESTON, Landry),

1ST DOWN, clock 14:11. [14:11]
R

1-10 MINN38 (13:42) WASHINGTON, Grant rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the MINN40 (MAGEE III, Caesar), out of
bounds, clock 13:34. [13:34]

2-8 MINN40 (13:03) [SG] SHIKENJANSKI, Max pass deep up the middle complete for 52 yards to LANIER II, Kenric caught at
the NSU16 and advanced to the NSU8 (HALL, Antonio), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:38. [12:38]

P

NSU LATHAN, JeCareon injured on the play.
1-8 NSU8 (12:30) [NH] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for no gain to the NSU8 (SEARS, Danny;MACKEY, Kaden),

clock 12:23. [12:23]
2-8 NSU8 (11:53) [SG] QB Keeper SHIKENJANSKI, Max rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the NSU0,

TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock 11:47 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:47]
0-0 NSU3 JACKSON, Daniel PAT kick attempt is good. [11:47]

NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 66
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 75 yards, 3:13

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 11:47. [11:47]

JACKSON, Daniel kickoff 55 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU10 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at
its 35-yard line , clock 11:47.

NSU drive start at 11:47
1-10 NSU35 (11:47) [NHSG] BURRELL, Kolbe rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the NSU40 (FINNESSY, Lucas;GREEN,

Darius), clock 11:38. [11:38]
2-5 NSU40 (10:59) [SG] BURRELL, Kolbe rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU41 (ROBERSON, Jeff), clock 10:56.

[10:56]
3-4 NSU41 (10:21) [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the right incomplete intended for WEBB, Brendan thrown to the MINN45,

clock 10:16. [10:16]
4-4 NSU41 (10:15) STONE, Zack punt 30 yards to the MINN29 out of bounds, clock 10:08. [10:08]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:39

1-10 H29 Timeout Official, clock 10:08. [10:08]

MINN drive start at 10:08
D.Wittke in at QB for MINN

1-10 MINN29 (10:08) [NHSG] WITTKE, Dylan pass to the right complete for 7 yards to LANIER II, Kenric caught at the MINN35
and advanced to the MINN36 (SANTA MARINA, Troy), out of bounds, clock 09:56. [09:56]

2-3 MINN36 (09:30) WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MINN41 (SEARS, Danny), 1ST
DOWN, clock 09:25. [09:25]

R

1-10 MINN41 (08:53) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the MINN49 (HICKEY,
Preston;MACKEY, Kaden), clock 08:48. [08:48]

2-2 MINN49 (08:37) [SG] FORD, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NSU46 (SEARS, Danny;COOK, Quintin),
1ST DOWN, clock 08:28. [08:28]

R

1-10 NSU46 (07:56) [SG] FORD, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NSU41 (COOK, Quintin;LEWIS, Tyler),
clock 07:50. [07:50]

2-5 NSU41 (07:18) WITTKE, Dylan pass short to the right incomplete intended for SIMPSON, Jacob thrown to the NSU40; QB
hurried by GEORGE, Cam, clock 07:14. [07:14]

3-5 NSU41 (07:13) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 16 yards to the NSU25 (CAGE, Kolbe), clock
07:04. PENALTY MINN Personal Foul on HAYES, Donielle enforced 15 yards from the NSU25 to the NSU40, from
the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 16 yards on the play. [07:04]

3-4 NSU40 (05:38) WASHINGTON, Grant rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the NSU32 (ANDERSON-DALE, KB;HALL,
Antonio), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:35. [05:35]

R



1-10 NSU32 (05:21) WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the NSU26 (MACKEY, Kaden), clock
05:18. [05:18]

2-4 NSU26 (04:54) WASHINGTON, Grant rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the NSU13 (MACKEY, Kaden), 1ST DOWN,
clock 04:48. [04:48]

R

1-10 NSU13 (04:35) WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the NSU14 (HICKEY, Preston), clock 04:32.
[04:32]

2-11 NSU14 (03:51) WITTKE, Dylan pass to the left complete for 14 yards to LANIER II, Kenric caught at the NSU16 and
advanced to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN MINN, score nullified by penalty, clock 03:43 (Play was confirmed after
review). PENALTY MINN Personal Foul on TAFAI, Kahlee enforced 15 yards from the NSU14 to the NSU29. NO
PLAY (replay the down). [03:43]

2-26 V29 Timeout Minnesota, clock 03:43. [03:43]
2-26 NSU29 (03:43) [SG] WITTKE, Dylan pass to the right intercepted by SANTA MARINA, Troy intended for COLEMAN,

Malachi. Santa Marina return for yards to the NSU0, touchback., clock 03:35. [03:35]
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 42 yards, 6:33

NSU drive start at 03:35
E.Anderson in at QB for NSU

1-10 NSU20 (03:35) [NHSG] ANDERSON, Eli pass to the left complete for 4 yards to SIDDONS, Tyler caught at the NSU20 and
advanced to the NSU24 (BOWDEN, Jaylen), clock 03:19. [03:19]

2-6 NSU24 (02:53) [SG] ANDERSON, Eli pass up the middle incomplete intended for WALLACE, Dane thrown to the NSU32;
QB hurried by HICKS, Jaylin, clock 02:49. [02:49]

3-6 NSU24 (02:49) [SG] ANDERSON, Eli pass to the left complete for 9 yards to HICKS, Myion caught at the NSU21 and
advanced to the NSU33 (CARRIER, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:33. [02:33]

P

1-10 NSU33 (02:01) [SG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush to the left for no gain to the NSU33 (BOWDEN, Jaylen), clock 01:51. [01:51]
2-10 NSU33 (01:22) [SG] ANDERSON, Eli pass to the left complete for 0 yards to BURRELL, Kolbe caught at the NSU28 and

advanced to the NSU33 (MENZ, Karter;GERLACH, Joey), clock 01:16. [01:16]
3-10 NSU33 (00:40) [SG] QB Keeper ANDERSON, Eli rush to the left for no gain to the NSU33 (GERLACH, Joey), clock 00:00.

[00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 66

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Northwestern St. 0 5:14 0 1 0 1 1-3 0-0 4-6 3-5-0-13 0-0
Minnesota 7 9:46 5 1 0 6 1-2 0-0 13-82 3-5-1-65 2-30



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

NSU MINN
Score 0 66
FIRST DOWNS 2 22
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 19-14 36-206
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 23 226
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-9-2 16-13-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 34-37 52-432
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 2-25
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 4-33
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-39 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 2-29
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-29.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 3-2 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-13 4-45
Possession Time 18:29 26:31
Third-Down Conversions 2-9 2-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Northwestern St. Minnesota

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.James 3 8 0 8 0 8 2.7
M.Hicks 6 8 -1 7 0 7 1.2
R.Tyler 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
E.Anderson 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
G.Washington 11 67 -1 66 0 16 6
F.Ijeboi 7 51 0 51 0 14 7.3
A.Turner 6 33 0 33 1 11 5.5
D.Taylor 3 24 -4 20 0 17 6.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Anderson 3-4-0 13 0 9 0
A.Johnston 6-11-2 1 2 4 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lindsey 8-9-0 139 1 45 0
M.Shikenjanski 4-4-0 80 1 52 0
D.Wittke 1-3-1 7 0 7 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Hicks 2 10 0 2 9
K.Burrell 2 4 0 4 4
Z.Davis 1 0 1 1 0
L.Carter 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Davis 3 40 0 3 21
F.Ijeboi 2 22 1 2 22
K.Lanier II 2 59 0 2 52
D.Taylor 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Evans 3 87 29.0 31 0 0
Z.Stone 3 110 36.7 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Perich 2 33 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Davis 3 35 0 23
P.Goree 1 2 0 2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Magee III 5-2 6.0 0.0 0.0
K.Mackey 3-6 6.0 0.0 0.0
D.Sears 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
A.Hall 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
F.Washington 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
P.Hickey 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
C.Anokwuru 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
L.Huddleston 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Gerlach 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Perich 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
G.Monroe 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
A.Smith 1-2 2.0 1.5 1.5
E.Karmo 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bowden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Williams 1-2 2.0 0.5 0.5
M.Carrier 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:54 MINN - J.Nestor 29 yd TD INT (KICK by B.Denaburg) , -7
1st 09:33 MINN - A.Turner 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 7-50 3:40 -14
1st 05:32 MINN - L.Brockington 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 7-44 3:00 -21
1st 01:07 MINN - D.Lindsey 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 4-41 2:05 -28
1st 00:27 MINN - M.Kingsbury 25 yd TD FUMB (KICK by B.Denaburg) , -35



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 12:20 MINN - J.Tracy 45 yd TD PASS from D.Lindsey (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 4-67 1:45 -42
2nd 10:43 MINN - C.Davis 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Denaburg) , 4-31 1:24 -49
2nd 05:40 MINN - F.Ijeboi 22 yd TD PASS from M.Shikenjanski (KICK by D.Jackson) , 5-48 2:48 -56
2nd 02:38 MINN - B.Denaburg 27 yd FG , 4--3 2:03 0-59
3rd 11:47 MINN - M.Shikenjanski 8 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Jackson) , 6-75 3:13 -66



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

NSU MINN
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 1 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-6 13-82
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 13 65
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 5-3-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9-19 18-147
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-30.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-30
Possession Time 5:14 9:46
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Northwestern St. Minnesota

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.James 1 0 0 0 0 0
E.Anderson 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
G.Washington 10 65 -1 64 0 6.4 16

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Anderson 3-4-0 13 0 9 0
A.Johnston 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Shikenjanski 2-2-0 58 0 52 0
D.Wittke 1-3-1 7 0 7 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Hicks 1 9 0 1 9
K.Burrell 1 0 0 1 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Lanier II 2 59 0 2 52

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Z.Stone 1 30 30.0 30 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Mackey 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Magee III 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Sears 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Hall 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
P.Hickey 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
T.Santa Marina 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Huddleston 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Cook 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Bowden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Gerlach 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Roberson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Carrier 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Menz 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
D.Green 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
L.Finnessy 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:47 MINN - M.Shikenjanski 8 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Jackson) , 6-75 3:13 -66



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
4-10 NSU33 STONE, Zack punt 8 yards to the NSU41 out of bounds, clock 14:53. [14:53]
1-10 V41 Timeout Official, clock 14:53. [14:53]

MINN drive start at 14:53
M.Shikenjanski in at QB for MINN

1-10 NSU41 (14:53) [NHSG] SHIKENJANSKI, Max sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the NSU49 (WOODS, Braden), clock 14:44.
[14:44]

2-18 NSU49 (14:10) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the NSU40 (SANTA MARINA, Troy),
clock 14:06. [14:06]

3-9 NSU40 (13:28) [SG] SHIKENJANSKI, Max pass short up the middle incomplete dropped by LANIER II, Kenric thrown to
the NSU35, clock 13:24. [13:24]

4-9 NSU40 (13:21) WESTON, Tom punt 40 yards to the NSU0, Touchback, clock 13:15. [13:15]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 1:38

1-10 H20 Timeout Official, clock 13:15. [13:15]

NSU drive start at 13:15
1-10 NSU20 (13:13) [NHSG] DAVIS, Zay rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU22 (KINGSBURY, Matt), clock 13:07.

[13:07]
2-8 NSU22 (12:28) [SG] DAVIS, Zay rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the NSU21 (KISSAYI, Adam), clock 12:23.

[12:23]
3-9 NSU21 (11:42) [SG] ANDERSON, Eli scrambles up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NSU25 (KISSAYI, Adam), clock

11:30. [11:30]
4-5 V25 Timeout Minnesota, clock 11:30. [11:30]
4-5 NSU25 (11:30) STONE, Zack punt 30 yards to the MINN45, REDDING, Quentin returned 2 yards to the MINN47, End of

Play, clock 11:19. [11:19]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 1:56

MINN drive start at 11:19
1-10 MINN47 (11:11) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the NSU46 (COUNCIL, Javian), clock

11:06. [11:06]
2-3 NSU46 (10:36) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the NSU37 (MACKEY, Kaden), 1ST

DOWN, clock 10:32. [10:32]
R

1-10 NSU37 (09:58) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the NSU27 (MACKEY, Kaden), 1ST
DOWN, clock 09:47. [09:47]

R

1-10 NSU27 (09:10) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush to the left for a gain of 16 yards to the NSU11 (NATALI, Joe), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:56. [08:56]

R

1-10 NSU11 (08:29) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the NSU5 (KING, Jackson), clock
08:21. [08:21]

2-4 NSU5 (07:51) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU4 (CAGE, Kolbe;COOK,
Quintin), clock 07:41. [07:41]

3-3 V4 Timeout Minnesota, clock 07:04. [07:04]
3-3 NSU4 (07:04) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU2 (HUDDLESTON,

Landry;COOK, Quintin), clock 06:48. [06:48]
4-1 NSU2 (06:18) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for no gain to the NSU2 (LEWIS, Tyler); MINN turnover on

downs, clock 06:15. [06:15]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 51 yards, 5:04

4-1 NSU2 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: NORTHWESTERN ST. 0, MINNESOTA 66

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Northwestern St. 0 2:03 0 0 0 0 0-1 0-0 3-5 0-0-0-0 0-0
Minnesota 0 6:42 3 0 0 3 0-2 0-1 10-52 0-1-0-0 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

NSU MINN
Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 0 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3-5 10-52
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int 0-0-0 1-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 3-5 11-52
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-19.0 1-40.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 2:03 6:42
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Northwestern St. Minnesota

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
E.Anderson 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
G.Washington 9 60 0 60 0 6.7 16

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Shikenjanski 0-1-0 -8 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Lanier II 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Z.Stone 2 38 19.0 30 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Weston 1 40 40.0 40 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Q.Redding 1 2 0 2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Mackey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.King 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Santa Marina 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Woods 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
J.Natali 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Lewis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Cook 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Council 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Kissayi 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
M.Kingsbury 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H



Northwestern St. Explosive Plays
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

Northwestern St.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (0% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (0% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

All Plays Gain of 20+
1 Plays for 88 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
23 2 0th and 0 on MINN35

(12:14) (12:20) DENABURG, Brady kickoff 65 yards from the MINN35 to the NSU0, DAVIS, Zay returned 23 yards to the NSU23 (CARRIER,
Mason;LECAPTAIN, Derik), clock 12:14.



Minnesota Explosive Plays
Northwestern St. vs. Minnesota (Final)
09/6/2025 at Minnesota

Minnesota

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 180 total yards (84% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
52 3 2nd and 8 on MINN40

(12:38) (13:03) [SG] SHIKENJANSKI, Max pass deep up the middle complete for 52 yards to LANIER II, Kenric caught at the NSU16 and advanced to the
NSU8 (HALL, Antonio), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:38.

45 2 1st and 10 on NSU45
(12:20) (12:26) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass up the middle complete for 45 yards to TRACY, Javon to the NSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MINN,
clock 12:20 (Scoring play confirmed).

24 1 1st and 10 on NSU31
(02:13) (02:28) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass deep up the middle complete for 24 yards to PERICH, Koi caught at the NSU11 and advanced to the NSU7
(MAGEE III, Caesar), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:13.

22 2 2nd and 8 on NSU22
(05:40) (05:49) SHIKENJANSKI, Max pass to the left complete for 22 yards to IJEBOI, Fame caught at the NSU29 and advanced to the NSU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock 05:40 (Scoring play confirmed).

21 2 1st and 10 on MINN44
(12:34) (12:42) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass to the left complete for 22 yards to DAVIS, Cam caught at the MINN36 and advanced to the NSU34 (CAGE,
Kolbe), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:34. PENALTY MINN Illegal Block in the Back enforced 10 yards from the NSU35 to the NSU45, from the spot of the ball when
the foul occurred, 21 yards credited to passer and receiver on the play.

16 1 1st and 10 on NSU44
(08:17) (08:31) [NHSG] LINDSEY, Drake pass deep to the left complete for 16 yards to BIBER, Drew to the NSU28, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
08:17.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
9 Plays for 119 total yards (46% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
17 1 1st and 10 on NSU18

(09:49) (10:00) TAYLOR, Darius rush to the left for a gain of 17 yards to the NSU1, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:49.
16 3 3rd and 5 on NSU41

(07:04) (07:13) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 16 yards to the NSU25 (CAGE, Kolbe), clock 07:04. PENALTY MINN Personal
Foul on HAYES, Donielle enforced 15 yards from the NSU25 to the NSU40, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 16
yards on the play.

16 4 1st and 10 on NSU27
(08:56) (09:10) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush to the left for a gain of 16 yards to the NSU11 (NATALI, Joe), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:56.

14 2 1st and 15 on MINN47
(08:21) (08:27) [NH] IJEBOI, Fame rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the NSU39 (MACKEY, Kaden;MAGEE III, Caesar), clock 08:21.

13 3 2nd and 4 on NSU26
(04:48) (04:54) WASHINGTON, Grant rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the NSU13 (MACKEY, Kaden), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:48.

12 2 1st and 10 on NSU36
(07:01) (07:04) [SG] IJEBOI, Fame rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the NSU24 (KING, Jackson), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:01.

11 1 2nd and 1 on NSU29
(10:38) (10:47) TURNER, A.J. rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the NSU18 (WASHINGTON, Fernando), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:38.

10 1 1st and 10 on NSU41
(03:01) (03:12) [NHSG] IJEBOI, Fame rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the NSU31 (HALL, Antonio;MACKEY, Kaden), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:01.

10 4 1st and 10 on NSU37
(09:47) (09:58) [SG] WASHINGTON, Grant rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the NSU27 (MACKEY, Kaden), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:47.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 279 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
52 3 2nd and 8 on MINN40

(12:38) (13:03) [SG] SHIKENJANSKI, Max pass deep up the middle complete for 52 yards to LANIER II, Kenric caught at the NSU16 and advanced to the
NSU8 (HALL, Antonio), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:38.

45 2 1st and 10 on NSU45
(12:20) (12:26) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass up the middle complete for 45 yards to TRACY, Javon to the NSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MINN,
clock 12:20 (Scoring play confirmed).

29 1 1st and 10 on NSU25
(14:54) (15:00) [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the right intercepted by NESTOR, John at the NSU29 intended for WEBB, Brendan.
Nestor return for 29 yards to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock 14:54 (Scoring play confirmed).

24 1 1st and 10 on NSU31
(02:13) (02:28) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass deep up the middle complete for 24 yards to PERICH, Koi caught at the NSU11 and advanced to the NSU7
(MAGEE III, Caesar), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:13.

22 2 2nd and 8 on NSU22
(05:40) (05:49) SHIKENJANSKI, Max pass to the left complete for 22 yards to IJEBOI, Fame caught at the NSU29 and advanced to the NSU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MINN, clock 05:40 (Scoring play confirmed).

21 2 1st and 10 on MINN44



(12:34) (12:42) [SG] LINDSEY, Drake pass to the left complete for 22 yards to DAVIS, Cam caught at the MINN36 and advanced to the NSU34 (CAGE,
Kolbe), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:34. PENALTY MINN Illegal Block in the Back enforced 10 yards from the NSU35 to the NSU45, from the spot of the ball when
the foul occurred, 21 yards credited to passer and receiver on the play.

21 2 4th and 3 on NSU29
(08:28) (08:40) STONE, Zack punt 40 yards to the MINN31, PERICH, Koi returned 21 yards to the NSU48 (CAGE, Kolbe), clock 08:28.

0 1 2nd and 10 on NSU25
(00:27) (00:39) [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the left complete for 0 yards to DAVIS, Zay caught at the NSU27, DAVIS, Zay fumbled at
NSU27 forced by BRYAN, Za'Quan, recovered by MINN KINGSBURY, Matt at the NSU25, returned 25 yards to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN MINN,
clock 00:27 (Scoring play confirmed).


